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Louise Bradney
Recycling & Collections Advisor

Zero Waste Scotland
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Overview:

e Current collection profile in Scotland
e Service performance

e Falkirk’s service change
— Implementation planning
— Comms
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Current collection profile in Scotland:
Top 5 recyclers
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2012 WDF Tonnage Analysis*

Clackmannanshire
Stirling

Falkirk

Perth & Kinross
East Renfrewshire

* Approximate analysis.
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2012 WDF Tonnage Analysis

Clackmannanshire
Stirling

Falkirk

Perth & Kinross
East Renfrewshire
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Falkirk residual waste analysis

m Green Bin

mEBlue Bin

mEBrown Bin

Food Collection Bin

m Textiles Bag

mBlack Box

Other (e_g. Civic Amenity Site
or Charity)
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Falkirk Service History
(Litres per week)

Residual | Co-mingled |Garden |Black Box | Food Total
Recyclables | waste & Textiles | waste

<2004
2004
2009

2010 -
Current
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Timeline

e Request support through CoSLA WMON
e Detailed options appraisal

e Review with Directors & Convenor

e Shortlisted options appraisal

o Development of business case

e Report to Committee

e Implementation & roll-out

e Monitoring & evaluation

e Report back/decision to roll-out further
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Option

Baseline

Option 1

Option 2

Option 3

Option 4

Option 5

Option 6

Option 7

Enhanced
policy

Residual

Fortnightly
(240 L)
Fortnightly
(240 L)
3-Weekly
(240 L)
3-Weekly
(240 L)
Fortnightly
(140 L)
Fortnightly
(140 L)
4-weekly
(240 L)
4-weekly
(240 L)
Fortnightly
(240 L)

Co-Mingled
Recyclables

Fortnightly
Weekly
Fortnightly
Weekly
Fortnightly
Weekly
Weekly
Fortnightly

Fortnightly

Garden

Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly

Fortnightly

Black Box &

Textiles
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly
Fortnightly

Fortnightly

Fortnightly

Food
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Trial (Option 2)
o 3 weekly refuse (240L bins)

 No change to other services:
— Fortnightly comingled recycling
— Fortnightly black box & textiles
— Fortnightly garden waste
— Weekly food waste

e 18,000 properties: Airth, Letham, Torwood, Larbert &
Bo'ness, Carronshore & Stenhousemuir
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Communication materials

Messages

e Positive — cost savings, promote services available

» Rationale — landfill costs/savings, targets,

environment

* Feedback —thank you, recycle journey

e Reassurance - waste analysis findings, smell

e Less well understood - recycling around the home

Reminder - recently introduced, existing materials
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Your new service
IS as edasy aS...

Fallckrc Council

7

every

Food woste

Recycling and waste collection services are changing across Falkirk. Information will be delivered
to your door to let you know when it will start and why it is important.

For further information, please contact:

‘B www.falkirk.gov.uk/recycling X zerowaste@falkirk.gov.uk & 01324 504444
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It'snever bheen
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e General
Very waste

week O
Food waste
For more information visit www.council.gov.uk/waste
Telephone: 0845 00000
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Communication materials

Concepts

It’s never been easier to recycle

Your new service is as easy as...1,2,3

National artwork templates

Service guide

Stickers for residual and recycling bin/box

Poster / Livery / Advert
Collection calendar

Envelope

Bin hanger

Recycling wheels

0000
000
000
0000
O000
o000
0000
0000
000
0000
0000
o000
000
000
OO0 00

0<¢

000
000
o000
000
0000
000
0000
0000
000

000
0000
0000
O000
o000
0000
0000
000
00

o0

Q00O
00
00
Q0

Q00000

000
0000

v Y
Q00
000
Q0O
00
00
000
0000
0000
000

Q00O

00

000
2000



about your recycling and
waste collection services

Includes your new collection calendar

Your new service
is as easy US...
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Your new service
is as edasy as...

Your green bin will now be collected
once every three weeks.

What's NEW * Why it's important
What you can recycle * Find out more inside
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Changes o your

waste collection
service

What's changing?
Your green bin collection will change frem

EVERY 2 WEEKS TO EVERY s WEEKS.

All other recycling collections will remain the same.

Feod waste will be collected every week in the grey food caddy.
The blue bin, brewn bin, black bex and texdile bag will ke
cellected every two weeks.

This change gives impertant benehits to the Council and our
communities. By recycling more we can reduce costs and help
the envirenment.

Why the change?

* Sending waste to landfill cost Falkirk Council £2.3 million
in 2012/13 equating to approximetely £8,000 per day.

If there is no reduction in the amount of waste being sent
to landfill, this cost will rise this year te £2.7 millien equating
to appreximately £10,000 per day.

Scotland has ambitious targets to recycle 60% of the waste
we generate by 2020 and, with your help, we can achisve this.

How can you help?
Did you know in 2013 60% of items we sent to landhll actually
could have been recycled?

Our recent waste surveys shew that the average green bin eontained
items that could have been recycled using the services provided:

was Food Waste

was Paper, Metal, Cardboard
and Plastics

was Glass, Small Electrical items
and Batteries

. Top tip

was Textiles
and Shoes

was Garden Waste

That's why we need you to recycle as much as pessible and reduce
the amount of waste in your green bin.

To help you recycle more, additional recyding containers
including grey foed caddies, larger blue bins, black boxes
and textile bags are all available free of charge.




F°°d waS'e m of material landfilled in 2013 was

food waste that should have been recycled
For all types of food waste wsing the grey food caddy.

N Useany plastic bag, @ Putall cookedand B When the lineris # Place the full linerin B Place your kerbside
compostable liner or uncooked food almost full, tie and your kerbside caddy caddy at the kerbside

newspaper in your waste into your remove it from on your collection day
kitchen caddy kitchen caddy the kitchen caddy and we will collect it

All types of food waste - cooked and uncooked

v Dairy and eggshells v Rice, pasta and pizza
v Fish, meat and bones v Tea bags and coffee grounds

 Fruit and vegetcbles ¥ Pet foods Will the food in my caddy smell?
(and peelings) v Unpackaged out of date food use your service as shown above with liners, fie them when
+ Bread and cakes furound dlose and lock your caddy lids (by putfing the handle in the
forward or upright position) there should not be a problem with smell.




Paper, metal, cardboard and clean plastic containers

LW E of material landfilled in 2013
should have been recycled using the blue bin.

iJ#

‘ Collect and 2 Rinse your cans, 3 4 Place your paper, 5 Place your blue bin
sort your fins and plastic cans, tins, cardboard at the kerbside on
materials for i and clean plastic your collection day

i bottles, trays and tubs and we will collect it
into your blue bin every two weeks

Metal containers Cardboard Plastic containers
v Newspapers and magazines + Drinks cans and foed tins v Cereal boxes and cardboard + Drinks and milk bottles
v Brochures and catalogues " Empty aerosol cans packaging v Sauce botiles
v Leaflets " Empty paint fins + Brown corrugated cardboard v Cleaning product botfles
v Office paper v Aluminium foil boxes v Toiletry and cosmetic bottles
v Yellow Pages/dlnectones v Metal lids v Toilet roll tubes v Yoghurt pots and food trays
v Envelopes and wrapping paper v Soup, juice and milk cartons v Plastic lids




Glass, small electrical items, batteries, clothing,

1 Collectand 2 Place any glass

sort your

shoes and textiles

es and jars

materials for into your black box

recycling

Glass bottles and jars
v Wine bottles

+ Beer bottles

v Juice botfles

v Cooking sauce jars

 Jam jars

v Baby food jars

3 Placeany small & Place any cdothes, B Place your black box and
electrical items textiles and shoes textile bag at the kerbside
including any tied in pairs into the on your collection day and
batteries into textile bag we will collect them every
your black box

Small electrical items Clothing, other textiles Glass cookware, e.g. Pyrex

+ Hairdryers and radios

and shoes Window/fat glass

+ Irons, ketles and toasters v Clothing

v Household batteries
+ Electrical toys
+ Electric tools

v Towels S |
 Blankets and curtains Drinking glasses

" Shoes and trainers [fied in pairs) Duvets
+ Handbags and belts Please put these items

in your green bin.




Brown Bin

For all types of garden waste

YES NO

All types of garden waste
Grass cuﬂir&gs

Flowers and plants

Weeds and leaves

Hedge trimmings and prunings
Twigs and sma EmncE&s

Windfall Fruit
Sawdust

Mo scil or stones

Seasonal Collection
Your brown bin is collected from March to November
— check your calendar for details.

For a collection during the winter months
please call 2 01324 504444.

Top tip

Green Bin

For all
non-recyclable waste

YES NO

Any item that cannot
be recycled
Polystyrene packaging
Plastic film

Mappies

Any item that
can be recycled

The waste in the green bin is sent to landfill.
60% of this waste could have been recycled
but was landfilled at a cost to the Council

of £1.4 million in 2013.

Top fip
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Why is recycling importani?

By recycling, together we can save money,
support jobs and protect the environment
* The materials we throw away are valuable and recyeling helps the
economy by creating jobs locally as well as in the Scotfish recyeling
industry.
Recye ||ng is more efficient — it uses less energy and reduces the carbon
emissions compared fo using raw materials.
d |ing reduces the demand for raw materials, heh::-fn-:;; o profect
natural habitats.

Sﬂn ding waste to landfill cost Falkirk Council £2.3 millien in 2012/13
ure could have been reduced by £1.4 million if all recyeling
services had been used to their full = :+F-n+|c1|.

For further information on how to make the most of your waste collection
service and to request free additional r&cychng containers, p|ec:|.-:~e contact:

A www.falkirk.gov.uk frecycling
B zerowaste@falkirk.gov.uk & 01324 504444

Don’t let a good thing go to waste




Your collection day is Tuesday

Your grey food caddy
will be collected
Everyweek

Your blue and black regycling
containers will be collected
Everytwoweeks

Your i recycling and
waste collections 2014 -2015

Your brown gardenwaste Your green non-recycable
bin will be collacted binwill be collected
Everytwoweeks Every three weeks
{*March- Movember]
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For further information on how to make the most of your waste eollaction servica
@ ﬂsgg | ﬂﬂ and to request free additional containars, ploase contact:

B www.falkirk.gov.uk/recycling

P Ed zerowaste@falkirk.gov.uk

. ﬂ;g

ogs

W 01324504444
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Thank you

Louise Bradney | Recycling & Collections Advisor

Switchboard 01786 433930 | Mobile 07713229965
Email louise.bradney@zerowastescotland.org.uk
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